CITY OF HAMILTON

MOTION

Public Works Committee Date: October 17, 2016

| MOVED BY COUNCILLOR T. WHITEHEAD |
|----------------------------------|
| SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR |

Retaining Walls on Guildwood Drive, Hamilton (Ward 8)

WHEREAS, the City of Hamilton approved the materials and design work for the retaining walls along Guildwood Drive, Hamilton;

WHEREAS, the retaining wall along Guildwood Drive is crumbling; preventing residents from safely spending time in their backyards; and,

WHEREAS, the replacement of these walls has become cost prohibitive to the homeowners;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That staff be directed to review the feasibility of providing a one-time grant to offset the substantive costs of repairing the retaining wall along Guildwood Drive, Hamilton, to home owners and report to the Audit, Finance & Administration Committee.